

Waitrose Stock Number	54690302
Name	Waitrose & Partners Charcuterie & Cheese Hamper
Contents	Waitrose Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 350g Waitrose Christmas Cashew Nuts 300g Waitrose Christmas Savoury Biscuits for Cheese 300g Waitrose Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper Crisps 150g Waitrose Long Clawson Stilton 150g Waitrose Davidstow Cornish Cheddar Vintage 350g Waitrose Yorkshire Wensleydale with Cranberries 200g Waitrose Italian Antipasto Platter 105g Waitrose Italian Milano Salami 16 Slices 80g Waitrose Green Olives with Herbs de Provence 180g Waitrose Rioja Posadas Hispanas (Blueprint) 75cl Waitrose Cava Brut Castillo Perelada 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Caramelised Red Onion Chutney
Ingredients	Sugar, red onion (41%), balsamic vinegar (6%)(white wine vinegar, grape must), white wine vinegar, water, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin), salt, black pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	350g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 6 weeks. For best before end see side of cap.
Manufacturer's name and address	English Provender Company, Buckner Croke Way, Greenham Business Park, Newbury, Berkshire, RG19 6HA
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1028kj/242kcal
fat	<0.5g/ml
of which saturates	0.0g/ml
carbohydrate	59.1g/ml
of which sugars	59.1g/ml
protein	0.7g/ml
salt	0.39g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

26/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Christmas Savoury Biscuits for Cheese 501112
Ingredients	<p><u>Honey Seeded Biscuits:</u> Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), wholemeal rye flour, butter (milk), seeds (14%) (sunflower seeds, brown linseed, millet seeds), honey (5%), sugar, salt, flavouring, glucose syrup, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>Rosemary Round Biscuits:</u> Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk) (26%), sugar, dried rosemary (1.0%), salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>Seeded Beetroot Biscuits:</u> Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), oat flakes, mixed seeds (13%) (sunflower seeds, millet seeds, poppy seeds), oatmeal, rapeseed oil, butter (milk) (9%), beetroot powder (6%), salt, black pepper.</p> <p><u>Rye Crackers:</u> Wholemeal rye flour (48%), wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sunflower oil, sea salt, black pepper, honey, skimmed milk powder.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	peanuts, nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	300g (4 x 75g e)
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Burton's Biscuit Pinesway Business Park Station Road Dorset DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Per 100g	Honey Seeded Biscuits	Rosemary Round Biscuits	Seeded Beetroot Biscuits	Rye Crackers
energy	1984kJ/474k cal	2051kJ/490k cal	1988kJ/475k cal	1736kJ/413 kcal
fat	21.6g	24.1g	22.9g	11.8g
of which saturates	10.6g	14.3g	5.8g	1.2g
carbohydrate	57.4g	57.4g	51.5g	60.9g
of which sugars	8.1g	2.3g	5.1g	1.8g
protein	8.8g	8.9g	12.0g	10.2g
salt	1.24g	1.08g	0.90g	1.16g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y			
Free from alcohol	Y			
Free from artificial flavours	Y			
Free from artificial colours	Y			

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

14.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper Crisps
Ingredients	Potato, sunflower oil, rice flour, sugar, cracked black pepper, sea salt, onion powder, yeast extract, flavouring, ground white pepper, acidity regulator (citric acid), rosemary extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain milk
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	KP Snacks Limited, Tyrrells Court, Stretford Bridge, Leominster, HR6 9DQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2063kJ/494kcal
fat	26.8g
of which saturates	2.8g
carbohydrate	54.2g
of which sugars	1.7g
protein	6.9g
salt	1.19g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	British Davidstow Cornish Cheddar Vintage
Ingredients	Cheddar cheese (milk)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product may contain naturally occurring calcium lactate crystals which are found in high quality Cheddars.
Net Quantity	350g e
Country of Origin	Produced for Waitrose from British milk
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Best served at room temperature. Remove from refrigerator an hour before serving. Once opened, best consumed within 7 days. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	Saputo Dairy UK – Frome site Marston Trading Estate, Manor Road, Frome, Somerset UK, BA11 4BN Saputo Dairy UK – Nuneaton site Walsingham Drive, Bermuda Park, Nuneaton, Warwickshire, UK, CV10 7RG
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1725kj/416kcal
fat	34.9g
of which saturates	21.7g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	25.4g
salt	1.80g
Alcoholic Strength	Not applicable

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

02.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Wensleydale with Cranberries 200g
Ingredients	Wensleydale cheese (milk), sweetened dried cranberries (13%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), fructose, preservative (potassium sorbate)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Milk
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5oC, Once opened consume within 3 days, Do not exceed best before date, Packed in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	Dairy Crest Ltd T/A Wensleydale Creamery, Gayle Lane, Hawes, North Yorkshire, DL8 3RN
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1520 kJ/365 kcal
fat	25.5 g/ml
of which saturates	17.0 g/ml
carbohydrate	14.6 g/ml
of which sugars	13.3 g/ml
protein	18.7 g/ml
salt	0.8 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	No alcohol present
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Italian Antipasto Platter 105g
Ingredients	<p>Spianata Romana Salami INGREDIENTS: pork (pork shoulder, pork trim, pork belly), salt, white wine, corn dextrose, white pepper, black peppercorns, antioxidants (sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium nitrate, sodium nitrite), garlic. Prepared with 130g of pork per 100g product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.</p> <p>Milano Salami INGREDIENTS: pork (pork shoulder, pork trim, pork belly), salt, white wine, corn dextrose, white pepper, black peppercorns, antioxidants (sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium nitrate, sodium nitrite), garlic. Prepared with 128g of pork per 100g product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.</p> <p>Prosciutto Crudo INGREDIENTS: Pork leg, salt Prepared with 135g of pork per 100g product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.</p>
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	105g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Once opened, consume within 2 days. Do not exceed use by date. For use by

	date see front of pack. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fumagalli Industria Alimentare S.p.A Langhirano Parma Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Spianata Romana Salami	
energy	1406 kj/338 kcal
fat	25.1 g
of which saturates	10.7 g
carbohydrate	0.7 g
of which sugars	0.7 g
protein	27.4 g
salt	3.90 g
Milano Salami	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1486 kj/ 358 kcal
fat	28.4 g
of which saturates	11.3 g
carbohydrate	0.8 g
of which sugars	<0.5 g
protein	24.8 g
salt	3.61 g
Prosciuto Crudo	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1069 kj/ 256 kcal

fat	15.2 g
of which saturates	4.8 g
carbohydrate	0.6 g
of which sugars	<0.5 g
protein	29.2 g
salt	5.00 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N alcohol present <1.2%
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Italian Milano Salami 80g
Ingredients	<p>INGREDIENTS: Pork (pork shoulder, pork trim, pork belly), salt, white wine, corn dextrose, white pepper, black peppercorns, antioxidants (sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium nitrate, sodium nitrite), garlic.</p> <p>Prepared with 128g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Once opened, consume within 2 days. Do not exceed use by date. For use by date see front of pack. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fumagalli Industria Alimentare S.p.A Via Briantea Como Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1486 kj/358 kcal
fat	28.4 g
of which saturates	11.3 g
carbohydrate	0.8 g
of which sugars	<0.5 g
protein	24.8 g
salt	3.61 g

Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N Alcohol < 1.2% abv
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

01/06/23

Version No.:V2

Name	Green Olives with herbes de Provence
Ingredients	green olives (93%) (green olives, salt, acidity regulators (citric acid, lactic acid), antioxidant (ascorbic acid)), sunflower oil, rapeseed oil, lemon infused sunflower oil (sunflower oil, lemon), rosemary, oregano, thyme
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	180g e
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced for Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell Berkshire, RG12 8YA, UK
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume within 2 days. Do not exceed use by date.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	656 kJ/ 160 kcal
fat	16.1g
of which saturates	2.3g
carbohydrate	1.2g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	1.0g
salt	2.99g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y – not certified gluten free
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y – not certified dairy free
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:	26/05/2023	Version No.:V2
----------------------	------------	----------------

Name	Cashew Nuts
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, may contain other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	300 g
Country of Origin	Brazil, Vietnam, India, Nigeria, Ghana, Cote d'Ivoire, Burkina Faso
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within one week. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	V. Besana S.p.A. Via Ferrovia 210, 80040 San Gennaro Vesuviano (NA) – Italy or Besana UK Limited 13-17 Bluestem Road, IP3 9RR Ransomes Europark - Ipswich (UK)
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2414 kj / 581 kcal
fat	43.8 g/ml
of which saturates	7.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	26.9 g/ml
of which sugars	5.9 g/ml
protein	18.2 g/ml
salt	0.03 g/ml

Alcoholic Strength	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Try ME! Waitrose Creamy blue Long Clawson Stilton®
Ingredients	Blue Stilton® cheese (milk).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not applicable
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Once opened, consume within 3 days. Do not exceed use by date.
Manufacturer's name and address	LONG CLAWSON DAIRY LTD. West End, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray LEICESTERSHIRE United Kingdom LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1700kj/410kcal
fat	35.0g
of which saturates	23.0g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	23.7g
salt	1.97g
Alcoholic Strength	Not applicable
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y, Gluten<20ppm. Not tested to claim
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y, Gluten<20ppm. Not tested to claim
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Posadas Hispanas Rioja Crianza
Ingredients	Contains sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Viña Bujanda, S.L.U Oyón, Spain
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	315/76 kj/kcal
fat	n/a
of which saturates	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a
of which sugars	n/a
protein	n/a
salt	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Cava
Ingredients	Contains sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Perelada & Chivite, C/ Motors 138-140, Barcelona, Spain, 08038
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	351/84 kj/kcal
fat	n/a
of which saturates	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a
of which sugars	n/a
protein	n/a
salt	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11.5% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here